Mo.-St. Louis (2-1,2-1 GLVC) -vs- Rockhurst (3-2,3-2 GLVC)

12/12/20 at Mason-Halpin Field House, Kansas City, MO

Date: 12/12/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;Iirtg?-Msa{so:n—Pl—l\iﬂalpin Field House, Kansas City, MO Mo.-St. Louis 47 35 82

Referees: Lance Fuller, Grant Detrick, Pat Boeh Rockhurst 33 44 77

Mo.-St. Louis 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  Wissink,Shane * 39 8-12 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0] 0 19

23 Webb,Steve * 34 6-12 0-1 1-1 1-6 7 4 6 0 1 2 13

04 Rose,Yaakema * 33 5-9 1-2 1-4 2-6 8 2 4 1 0] 1 12

21  Jackson,Marty * 18 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 0 6

13 King,Kellen * 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

01 Collins,Marquis 19 5-5 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 0 15

11 Fuller,lsaiah 18 4-5 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 10

05 Moore,Trever 5 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

35 Grubbs,Jose 22 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 1 3 2 3 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-62 9-20 5-9 6-26 32 16 19 9 7 3 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-35 57.14 % 7-15 46.67 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 34-62 54.8% 9-20 45.0% 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

King,Kellen Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 O

Rockhurst 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Lewis,Curtis * 36 7-16 4-7 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 2 21

44  Curry,Quinton * 27 5-11 0-0 3-4 4-5 9 3 3 4 1 0 13

04  Auer,Jake * 30 4-6 3-5 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 12

20 Hamil,Chris * 34 4-16 1-9 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 4 0 2 11

05 Faber,Thomas * 26 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 1 5

13  Volz,Nick 21  6-9 0-0 3-5 4-4 8 1 0 1 1 0 15

11 Gummerus,Lasse 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Offermans,Charlton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Arensberg, Nick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 Moes,Spencer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Byhre,Rich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 9-26 12-16 10-25 35 10 9 10 2 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 5-13 38.46 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 15-36  41.67 % 4-13 30.77 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 28-64 43.8 % 9-26 34.6 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MARTY 19:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:42 MISS JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA --
MISS JUMPER by KING,KELLEN(in the paint) 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMIL,CHRIS
19:07 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
BLOCK by KING,KELLEN 19:07
REBOUND DEF by KING,KELLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint) 18:46 2-0 V2
ASSIST by JACKSON,MARTY --
FOUL by JACKSON,MARTY 18:26
FOUL by WISSINK,SHANE 18:26
18:22 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AUER,JAKE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MARTY 18:09
18:09 STEAL by LEWIS,CURTIS
FOUL by ROSE,YAAKEMA 18:09
17:56 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE ==
GOOD 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE 17:49 5-2 V3
ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE ==
17:28 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by AUER,JAKE
== ASSIST by HAMIL,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE 17:12
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:56 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS
== ASSIST by CURRY,QUINTON
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,YAAKEMA 16:36 8-8
ASSIST by JACKSON,MARTY ==
16:05 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FABER,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MARTY 15:57

REBOUND OFF by ROSE,YAAKEMA -

GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA 15:49 10-10

FOUL by KING,KELLEN 15:32

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
15:32 SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON
15:32 SUB IN by VOLZ,NICK

SUB OUT by KING,KELLEN 15:32

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTY 15:32

SUB IN by COLLINS,MARQUIS 15:32

SUB IN by GRUBBS,JOSE 15:32
15:32 10-11 H1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,CURTIS
15:32 MISS FT by LEWIS,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MARQUIS -
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,MARQUIS 15:13 12-11 V1
ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE -

14:53 MISS 3PTR by AUER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE -
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA 14:38 14-11 V3
14:20 FOUL by VOLZ,NICK
14:20 TURNOVER by VOLZ,NICK
14:20 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
14:20 SUB IN by GUMMERUS,LASSE
MISS JUMPER by GRUBBS,JOSE 13:57

== REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
13:43 MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS
== REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK



13:39 14-13 V1 GOOD LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MARQUIS(in the paint) 13:11 16-13 V3
12:52 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA -
GOOD JUMPER by GRUBBS,JOSE(in the paint) 12:40 18-13 V5
12:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:37 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS
12:37 SUB IN by MOES,SPENCER
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MARQUIS 12:37
SUB OUT by WISSINK,SHANE 12:37
SUB IN by FULLER, ISAIAH 12:37
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTY 12:37
12:12 MISS 3PTR by GUMMERUS,LASSE
BLOCK by GRUBBS,JOSE 12:12
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA =
MISS 3PTR by GRUBBS,JOSE 12:02
= REBOUND DEF by AUER,JAKE
11:38 MISS 3PTR by AUER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTY =
11:29 FOUL by FABER,THOMAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
11:29 SUB OUT by FABER, THOMAS
11:29 SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by ROSE,YAAKEMA 11:29
SUB OUT by WEBB,STEVE 11:29
SUB IN by WISSINK,SHANE 11:29
SUB IN by MOORE,TREVER 11:29
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTY((in the paint) 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
11:01 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FULLER,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
10:25 MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WISSINK,SHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TREVER 10:13 21-15 V6
ASSIST by GRUBBS,JOSE --

09:55 MISS JUMPER by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARTY -
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MARTY((in the paint) 09:46 23-15 V8

09:29 MISS JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,JOSE =
GOOD LAYUP by WISSINK,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:24 25-15 V 10
ASSIST by FULLER,ISAIAH =

FOUL by JACKSON,MARTY 09:07
09:07 MISS FT by VOLZ,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:07 SUB OUT by AUER,JAKE
09:07 SUB OUT by MOES,SPENCER
09:07 SUB OUT by GUMMERUS,LASSE
09:07 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURTIS
09:07 SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS
09:07 SUB IN by OFFERMANS,CHARLTON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTY 09:07
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,JOSE 09:07
SUB IN by COLLINS,MARQUIS 09:07
SUB IN by WEBB,STEVE 09:07
09:07 25-16 V9 GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK
09:07 SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK
09:07 SUB IN by CURRY,QUINTON
TURNOVER by FULLER,ISAIAH 08:45
08:45 STEAL by FABER,THOMAS

08:39 25-18 V7 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CURTIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE
ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TREVER
GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,ISAIAH
ASSIST by WISSINK,SHANE

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by WISSINK,SHANE (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by FULLER,ISAIAH
SUB IN by ROSE,YAAKEMA

MISS JUMPER by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,TREVER

SUB IN by GRUBBS,JOSE

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MARQUIS
ASSIST by GRUBBS,JOSE

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE
STEAL by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,YAAKEMA (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by GRUBBS,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,JOSE
MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,JOSE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRUBBS,JOSE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by GRUBBS,JOSE

SUB IN by FULLER,ISAIAH
SUB IN by KING,KELLEN

28-18

31-18

33-18

33-20

35-20

38-20

40-20

40-23

43-23
43-25

43-27

V 10

V 13

VvV 15

VvV 13

VvV 15

VvV 18

VvV 20

V17

Vv 20
VvV 18

V 16

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CURTIS

TURNOVER by CURRY,QUINTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by CURRY,QUINTON

TURNOVER by HAMIL,CHRIS

TURNOVER by CURRY,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by FABER,THOMAS
TURNOVER by HAMIL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by FABER,THOMAS
SUB OUT by FABER, THOMAS

SUB IN by ARENSBERG, NICK

SUB OUT by OFFERMANS,CHARLTON
SUB IN by AUER,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
ASSIST by CURRY,QUINTON

GOOD JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS

STEAL by HAMIL,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,QUINTON
GOOD JUMPER by AUER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HAMIL,CHRIS
TURNOVER by HAMIL,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON
SUB IN by VOLZ,NICK

SUB IN by BYHRE,RICH



GOOD JUMPER by KING,KELLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,YAAKEMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)

ASSIST by FULLER,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

45-27

45-30

47-30

47-33

VvV 18

V 15

V17

VvV 14

TURNOVER by ARENSBERG, NICK

REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by AUER,JAKE
ASSIST by ARENSBERG, NICK

SUB OUT by AUER,JAKE

SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
BLOCK by VOLZ,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HAMIL,CHRIS

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mo.-St. Louis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
20:00 SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK
20:00 SUB OUT by BYHRE,RICH
20:00 SUB OUT by ARENSBERG, NICK
20:00 SUB IN by AUER,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by CURRY,QUINTON
SUB OUT by FULLER,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by KING,KELLEN 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTY 20:00
SUB IN by GRUBBS,JOSE 20:00
19:47 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,JOSE -
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MARTY 19:36
19:36 STEAL by LEWIS,CURTIS
19:31 47-35 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CURTIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA 19:05
- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURTIS
18:50 47-37 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint) 18:33 49-37 V12
18:33 FOUL by LEWIS,CURTIS
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTY 18:33
SUB IN by COLLINS,MARQUIS 18:33
MISS FT by ROSE,YAAKEMA 18:33
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WEBB,STEVE 18:33
18:16 49-40 V9 GOOD 3PTR by AUER,JAKE
-- ASSIST by CURRY,QUINTON
FOUL by ROSE,YAAKEMA 17:55
TURNOVER by ROSE,YAAKEMA 17:55
17:29 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(in the paint)
17:28 49-42 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:27
- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,QUINTON
GOOD LAYUP by WISSINK,SHANE(in the paint) 17:14 51-42 V9
ASSIST by GRUBBS,JOSE --
16:57 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,QUINTON
16:52 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
BLOCK by COLLINS,MARQUIS 16:52



REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by WISSINK,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:47

ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE
FOUL by WEBB,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD JUMPER by WISSINK,SHANE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MARQUIS
ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA

FOUL by COLLINS,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by GRUBBS,JOSE
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,JOSE
SUB IN by KING,KELLEN
FOUL by WEBB,STEVE

SUB OUT by WEBB,STEVE
SUB IN by FULLER,ISAIAH
FOUL by COLLINS,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MARQUIS
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARTY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MARTY

BLOCK by JACKSON,MARTY
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,ISAIAH((fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTY(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,MARTY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,YAAKEMA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTY
SUB IN by COLLINS,MARQUIS
SUB IN by WEBB,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by KING,KELLEN

16:32
16:23
16:00
15:34
15:32
15:19

14:51
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:06
14:06
14:06
13:59
13:45
13:27
13:27
13:15

13:02
12:58
12:35
12:27
12:17
12:17

12:09
11:45
11:18
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
10:51
10:34
10:33
10:33

53-42

55-42

58-42

58-43
58-44

58-46

58-48

60-48

60-50
62-50

62-51
62-52

V1l

V 13

V 16

V 15
VvV 14

V12

V 10

V12

V 10
V12

V1l
V 10

MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS

TURNOVER by CURRY,QUINTON

MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by FABER,THOMAS

GOOD FT by CURRY,QUINTON
GOOD FT by CURRY,QUINTON
SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS
SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON
SUB IN by GUMMERUS,LASSE
SUB IN by VOLZ,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GUMMERUS,LASSE

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAMIL,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GUMMERUS,LASSE
SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS

SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS
SUB IN by CURRY,QUINTON

GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK
GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
FOUL by CURRY,QUINTON

TURNOVER by CURRY,QUINTON



-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,QUINTON

GOOD LAYUP by FULLER, ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:11 64-52 V12
ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE =

09:48 MISS LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL TECH by KING,KELLEN 09:48

09:48 64-53 V 11 GOOD FT by AUER,JAKE
SUB OUT by KING,KELLEN 09:39
SUB IN by GRUBBS,JOSE 09:39

09:30 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK
09:28 64-55 V9 GOOD LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by COLLINS,MARQUIS 09:28
09:28 SUB OUT by AUER,JAKE
09:28 SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by FULLER, ISAIAH 09:28
09:28 MISS FT by VOLZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,JOSE -
SUB IN by ROSE,YAAKEMA 09:28
GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,STEVE 09:18 66-55 V11
ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA =
08:57 MISS JUMPER by VOLZ,NICK
BLOCK by WEBB,STEVE 08:57
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE -
MISS JUMPER by GRUBBS,JOSE 08:44
- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURTIS
FOUL by COLLINS,MARQUIS 08:26
08:26 MISS FT by CURRY,QUINTON
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MARQUIS 08:26
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARTY 08:26
08:26 66-56 V 10 GOOD FT by CURRY,QUINTON
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint) 07:55
- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CURTIS
FOUL by GRUBBS,JOSE 07:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
07:52 66-57 V9 GOOD FT by LEWIS,CURTIS(fastbreak)
07:52 66-58 V8 GOOD FT by LEWIS,CURTIS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,STEVE 07:36
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,YAAKEMA -
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint) 07:29
- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,QUINTON
07:25 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRUBBS,JOSE 07:25
REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,JOSE =
07:03 FOUL by FABER,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMIL,CHRIS
06:48 MISS LAYUP by HAMIL,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,CURTIS
06:45 66-60 V6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

06:22 FOUL by CURRY,QUINTON
GOOD FT by ROSE,YAAKEMA 06:22 67-60 V7
MISS FT by ROSE,YAAKEMA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,QUINTON
06:04 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,QUINTON
05:59 67-62 V5 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint) 05:44 69-62 V7
ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA --
05:29 MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,JOSE --



MISS LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,STEVE

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,JOSE

SUB OUT by GRUBBS,JOSE
SUB IN by FULLER,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by FULLER,ISAIAH
MISS FT by FULLER,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEBB,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARTY

FOUL by WEBB,STEVE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARTY
SUB OUT by WEBB,STEVE
SUB IN by COLLINS,MARQUIS
SUB IN by GRUBBS,JOSE

TURNOVER by COLLINS,MARQUIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WISSINK,SHANE
ASSIST by FULLER,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by COLLINS,MARQUIS
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MARQUIS
SUB IN by WEBB,STEVE

BLOCK by GRUBBS,JOSE

71-62

71-65

72-65

72-68

74-68

75-68
75-71

77-71

77-72

77-73

77-75

80-75

80-77

81-77
82-77

V9

V 6

V7

V 4

V 6

V7
V 4

V 6

V5

V 4

V2

V5

V3

V 4
V5

SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS
SUB IN by OFFERMANS,CHARLTON

SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK
SUB IN by AUER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by AUER,JAKE
TURNOVER by HAMIL,CHRIS

SUB OUT by OFFERMANS,CHARLTON
SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS

FOUL by FABER,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HAMIL,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
ASSIST by LEWIS,CURTIS

FOUL by HAMIL,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
ASSIST by HAMIL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS

SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS
SUB IN by VOLZ,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,QUINTON
MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK

GOOD FT by HAMIL,CHRIS

GOOD FT by HAMIL,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMIL,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by CURRY,QUINTON

SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK

SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS



REBOUND DEF by WISSINK,SHANE
TURNOVER by WISSINK,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA

MISS FT by ROSE,YAAKEMA

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,ISAIAH

STEAL by HAMIL,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS

FOUL by FABER,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,QUINTON
MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS



